

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet

Andy Beshear, Governor

Ray Perry, Secretary

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sherelle Roberts-Pierre 502-782-0762 Sherelle.roberts@ky.gov

## **Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Meets Tuesday**

**LEXINGTON, Ky. (Oct. 25, 2021)** – The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission meets at 1:30 p.m. on Tuesday, Oct. 26, 2021, via livestream. Pursuant to Senate Bill 150, signed by Governor Beshear effective March 30, 2020, Executive Order 2020-215, and 18 OAG 20-05, the public will not be able to attend the meeting in person. However, the public and the media can access the meeting through this link:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7g/

The agenda follows:

#### I. Call to Order and Roll Call

#### **II. New Business**

- 1. KHRC Meeting Minutes of August 17, 2021
- Ratification of Executive Director Approval of Kentucky Downs sending \$450,000 in KTDF Funds to Keeneland to be used during the 2021 Fall Meet
- 3. KTDF Purse Structure Churchill Downs' Fall Meet
- **4.** KTDF Purse Structure Turfway Park 2021 Holiday Meet & 2022 Winter/Spring Meet
- **5.** Amendments to 810 KAR 7:050 and Incorporated Documents
- 6. Amendments to 810 KAR 6:001
- 7. Delegation of authority to Committee Chairs to act as Commission representatives for the purpose of obtaining professional legal services from Commission counsel
- **8.** Conditions of Racing Association Licensing for 2022
- Licenses to Conduct Live Horse Racing, Simulcasting, and Pari-Mutuel Wagering for 2022
- 10. Calendar of Race Dates and Host Status for 2022
- 11. Presentation on Ellis Park's Current and Planned Improvements
- 12. Turfway Park's 2021 Meet Race Officials and Date Preference System
- 13. Churchill Downs' 2021 Fall Meet Race Officials and Date Preference System

### 14. Reports

- a. Thoroughbred Rulings
- b. Standardbred Rulings
- c. Veterinary Division
- d. Historical Horse Racing

#### **III. Executive Session**

#### **IV. Other Business**

1. Final Order in Lee J. Rossi v. KHRC; Administrative Action No. KHRC 18-TB-004

## V. Adjournment